
General $1,773,425
Capital Outlay $2,685,178
Special Education $324,895

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.328
Owner Occupied $2.972
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.151
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $3.000

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,470,434
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,470,434Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $334,570,438
Owner Occupied $121,174,311
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $102,207,954

Total $557,952,703

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

10.3
19.4%

35.4

$51,651Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 281.334
9-12 96.802

295.666
104.863

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 403.388 426.887

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 429

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 116

District Dropout Rate 0.6%

% Special Needs Students* 14.9%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 14.4%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.4%

16

Classroom Staff 0.8

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 251

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 403

Educational Funds $12,066

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 403.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

8

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

64

2024-2025 Profile of Deubrook Area 05-6

Home County: Brookings

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 25.252 26.358

100 School Ave, White, SD 57276-0346

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $67,085

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,202,076
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$586,857
$11,170

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $182,469

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,655,501
County $32,187

State $2,223,907
Federal $120,488
Total $4,032,083

$1,682,173
$933

$0
$0

$476,324
$0
$0

$634

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,683,107 $476,958

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$101,380

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$295,844
$362,447

$296,372
$0

$8,054
$40

$0
$2,149

$0
$0

$369,150
$43,357

$73,518
$32,254

$11,245
$0

$0
$0

$26,830

$200,525

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$115,362 $14,224 $0
$0 $1,389,264 $0

$611,947 $10,443 $0

Salary Property Other
$2,106,556

$73,970
$0

$197,271
$267,187

$73,875
$0

$124,648
$375

$81,904
$3,200

$0
$0

$102,609

$627,650
$23,156

$0
$58,105
$79,475
$34,728

$0
$52,749

$29
$27,669

$245
$0
$0

$12,825

$18,675
$11,170

$0
$110,419

$43,495
$1,881

$34,299
$276,829
$307,213

$5,089
$0
$0
$0

$44,992

$235,719
$550

$0
$11,026

$755
$18,062

$108,661
$75,350

$0
$150,685

$259
$0
$0

$53,992

$0
$0
$0

$594
$0
$0

$1,246,303
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$7,700

$857
$0
$0
$0

$3,829
$1,040

$0
$92,815

$0
$5,375

$0
$0

$369,150
$3,708

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Deubrook Area 05-6

Other Enterprise

$0

$220,201 $268,573

$4,066,516 $2,037,205 $715,042Total Expenditures

$3,031,594 $916,630 $854,062 $655,058 $1,254,597 $476,775


